Yaomeng Power Generation Company Signs Cooperation Agreements with Governments of Jia County and Baofeng County

On July 14 and 15, 2021, Yaomeng Power Generation Company signed cooperation agreements with the governments of Jia County and Baofeng County, respectively, and Mr. Zhao Yonggang, Vice President of CPID, attended and witnessed the signing ceremonies. Mr. Wang Jingyu, Party Committee Secretary of Jia County, and Mr. Xu Hongbing, Party Committee Secretary of Baofeng County, attended and witnessed the signing ceremonies, respectively.

On the morning of July 14, Mr. Gu Weidong, GM of Yaomeng Power Generation Company, and Mr. Li Hongmin, Deputy Party Committee Secretary and Acting Governor of Jia County, signed the cooperation agreement on behalf of their respective sides.



According to the agreement, both sides will carry out in-depth cooperation in integrated smart energy projects, new energy industry demonstration base construction, green transportation, rural revitalization and others, to promote transformation and upgrading, help Jia County with energy structure adjustment, traditional industry upgrading, ecological environmental protection, etc., and jointly open up new prospects for high-quality transformation and development.

On the morning of July 15, Mr. Gu Weidong and Mr. Wang Daiqiang, Deputy Party Committee Secretary and Governor of Baofeng County, signed the cooperation agreement on behalf of their respective sides.



Mr. Xu said that the signing ceremony was the result of sincere cooperation between both sides, hoping that through this cooperation, they would accelerate the upgrading of rural revitalization and economic industry chain extension, and jointly open up new prospects for high-quality transformation and development.